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Date: 27 [02 /2225

Ref. No. SPH/7C[Gcen [ 7947 /2025

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
MAY 2025 - JUNE2026

Sr. Events Date Day/ Duration Remark
No
1. | Prelims Exan of Il , lil, IV BHMS 05/05/2025 8 Days Result to be submitted
To to Principal by 25 May
12/05/2025 2025
2 | 20 Periodic Exam of IV batch Nov 2025-26 05/05/2025 5 Days Result to be submitted
To to Principal by 25 May
10/05/2025 2025
3. | 1 Terminal Exam for 1t BHMS 06/05/2025 10 Days Result will be submitted
To principal by 2/06/2025
16/05/2025
4. | Summer Vacation 17/05/2025 15 Days =
To
01/06/2025
5. | Reopening of College After Summer Vacation 02/06/2025 Monday -
6. | Commencement of MUHS University Theory 28/06/2025 21 Days College will be center
Exam for |, I, 1,1V To for theory examination
18/07/2025 for other faculty ( to be
announced by MUHS)
7 | Tentative batch wise practical / Viva May / - - -
June 2023 MUHS University examination
8 | Commencement of Academic Term of Il , N,V |, IV BHMS Min 7 days As per university name
BHMS Batch May June 2023 - Regular & after practical
supplementary - Batch exam
9. | Independence day 15/08/2025 Friday Flag Hosting Ceremony
101 Ganesh Chaturthi ( Holiday After Program 27/08/2025 Wednesday | (Holiday After Program
Celebration) Celebration)




Eid -A - Milad 05/09/2025 Friday Holiday
12.| Anant Chathurdashi 06/09/2025 Saturday | ( Holiday After Program
Celebration
13.| Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2025 Thursday ( Holiday After Program |
Celebration)
14.| Dusshera Festival 02/10/2025 Thursday Holiday
15.| Dhantrayodashi 18/10/2025 Saturday | (Holiday After Program
Celebration)
16.| Diwali & Narak Chaturdashi 20/10/2025 3 Days Holiday
To
22/102025
17.] Bhaubij 23/10/2025 Thursday Holiday
18.| 2" Terminal Exam for 1%t BHMS 12/11/2025 10 Days Result Will be submitted
To principal by10/12/2025
22/11/2025
19.| Christmas 25/12/2025 Thursday Holiday
20, Tentative Theory & Practical Exam of MUHS for - - -
winter2022
21.| Makar Sankranti 14/01/2026 Wednesday Holiday
22.| 2™ Terminal exam for IV BHMS batch Nov 15/01/2026 5 Days Result to be submitted
2025-26 To to principal by
20/01/2026 05/02/2026
23.| Republic Day 26/01/2026 Monday Flag Hosting Ceremony
24| Annual Gathering Cultural Programme 09/02/2026 10 Days |  --———————-—----
To
18/02/2026
25.| Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2026 Thursday ( Holiday After Program
Celebration)
26.| Mahashivratri 15/02/2026 Sunday Holiday
27.| Holi 04/03/2026 Wednesday Holiday
28 Gudi - Padwa 19/03/2026 Thursday Holiday
29.| Ramzan Eid 19/03/2026 Thursday Holiday
or or
20/03/2026 Friday
(Depends on Chand)
30 Birth Anniversary of Dr. Samhel Hahnemann 10/04/2026 Friday Celebration in College
Founder Of Homoeopathy Campus
31.| Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2026 Monday Holiday
32, Summer Vacation In Month of May 15 Days As per MUHS Vacation
schedule

Prihcipal

Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital
A/p.Wadala Mahgadev, Tal.Shrirampuyr



